

<u>www.chilmarkma.gov</u> Kara Shemeth Conservation Agent kshemeth@chilmarkma.gov

TOWN OF CHILMARK

Conservation Commission

TOWN OFFICES:

Beetlebung Corner 401 Middle Road Post Office Box 119 Chilmark, MA 02535 508-645-2104 508-645-2100 FAX

October 29, 2021

Wisniewski Hand Delivered

SUBJECT: Chilmark Conservation Commission - Violations at 1 Glasshouse Lane (AP26-16)

To whom it may concern,

It has been brought to the attention of the Conservation Commission that there is possibly unpermitted work going on this property. The wetlands are protected resources under the Commonwealth's Wetland Protection Act and the Chilmark's Wetland Protection Bylaws and any activity that takes place within them, and the buffer zones (100' from the resource), needs to be approved and permitted by the Chilmark Conservation Commission and the MA Department of Environmental Protection. If you have an Order of Conditions permitting the work in question, please provide the recording information or a copy of the document.

If you cannot provide a copy of the permit, consider this an immediate cease and desist order in regards to the construction being done.

It is requested that you attend the November 2 Conservation Commission meeting to address these violations. It is a zoom meeting ID# 979 1561 8707. If work continues you risk facing monetary fines.

Please don't hesitate to call or e-mail if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kara E Shemeth

Kara E Shemeth Chilmark Conservation Agent